PR EATTELSARMA7OBE “+4—" T8
Tzl kthad 4P eb 208

SANJIANGRENMINKANGRIDOUZHENGLISHICONGSHU

ONVIFPNVYVSIVZNYITONVIIZIEONOA

H RS e

ws NED



s, RHERFHELIREHFT70E

\ﬁ VR ST EEY X

SANJIANGRENMINKANGRIDOUZHENGLISHICONG:

E AT AR S RAE

b

i 35

ONYIPNVSIVZNVYITONVYVMIZIEONOAQA

RSt




BEEMS B (CIP) B 7

FACPIHRAE =V / RE R wmE. —VA /R B
eIt AR R4t ,2015.8
ISBN 978—7—207—10445—8

1. OF - 01.O% N.OFKH A BE— g —
fEAWrd V. DK264.306

of [ R AR B B CIP BUHE 4% 5 (2015) 5 208353 5

RIERE REMN
Hmigit .8 8B

REMBKE=T
KEK thF

H&T BEIARYRA
i BRARETERNRERNKX 1 S

2005 FE 10 BE 1R 20155 10 A% 1 XA

ISBN 978 —7—207—10445—8

38.00 J©

WAL A A2 AL 9

PR ) b BT K R R U EF 55 BT NG ORK U 4 BT B U ORX 2F A B S O

H 4 150008

[ #t  www.longpress.com

B FEBF  hljrmcbs@yeah.net

Ep EARGHIBEOMERRTELA
7F 880% 1230 1/32

Ef 16.75

o 380 F =

h&

+

E

Sodn &R N E



RETIHEXARITIEERBAITE (CBZZ1514)



(ZIARBBISEIELE)

REERE
F OEEEX
BEF. " B
ZF R X3 g XTI LOE

B TARAE B W EAHE



B %

E}NTENS
) 001
B JEMZHE 006
— Z xR A B B E R AL
E—T [FGEGHEN SRS 006
—ALLREIBBREEFAE
EZT MEERSTFHREK 009
— AR EIBELLE
F=T BETERELDGHRNE 012
— AR BBKREFANE
EMF AL H L5 A IR 015
—AHALLREBBEEZNLE
FREY HETRHEFO“WHAR 018
— AR IBEE+—F
O = Il 021
— AR BRELER =L LF
-9 =B -k 021
— AR ABREF=FHEE =1 LF
— =1L %R 023
ZBRBEE & 024



AL Bk

o

W

L — KV iE

JICsE b Ll

R i HE

B R — AR

ICAT W8 2R ) R0 A Y R R

J\LVES R P AR

Ju B i AR R [

+ B A

A B B AR B

— AR EOBEFWE
Ph R R &

— VIEfEEE

= IRsE

= VBT R KB

P | G

B b PR Z B

= VL AT AR H o 3 A A

—ALLREKEFELF

r R s B

W =T X

BB BT K 2= L

SR AL

JFREMR E 5 X

B BT RO B VAR

AE KR Hb XY AR

HE B v AR

b HOE

cr

l

= |

o Ok H

026
026
028
030
033
034
036
037
039

040
042
044
046
048
049

050
051
056
056
059
060
062



B ®

EMAT A R TE ) R R Z 064
— AR BBEESEASE
IEW ZirwE
— RT3 4 064
B ARNEEREKRY K& 066
= JF eIt B lEd 8 08 R 069
Mg K2 R B 072
O CGHTE FIL 074
VIR PR XN R KRS 076
+ e =T M X R R T fR 078
FHRT KA KR HOE 081
— AR BEELELE
JEM Z T e E
— BR o A B 081
= ERCGER R R R 083
= JFRERIVL & i X 084
o R B R LR
AT 4 T 086
R ATk 090
7N ME =T Hb X R i O AR
B[] 5 1< A 3 BA 096
EAT WA SRR D 098
— AR EBBEEIANE
AR =i E
— AT B H B Sk 098
=T R RO o R S 100
= B 101




FALHEk

ELT KEELMNLEMIZR 106
— AR BBKEEFHLE
P S A
— P S L A R A 106
AT R R 108
= KB 109
ENT BIEALLOER 112
— AR BKEL+—F
MR =it FE
— B W A A7k 112
IR S T R M % 113
= PHAENE 115
P9 AR G HLER B
B Je A B — B 117
IR g 119
B a mAR R 122
— AR BBEE
EZIT R R G K+
E—T WAt 122
ET OBBER 127
F=ET FFERX 131
FMET 0 kEEE 133
FrE AR 138
— EFHEZARBEHALLRABEE
EEITZEHIBER N




B &

F—F RILHKE =FEF 138
RE FhkB FFH £ R
K2 A

FTF RAePi HBES WEF S 158
ik FRF HEHF

E=F AAuhi HBEESE 1 ERF 5 165

Btk EHF P 4~ KP4
XK—% L A4 F F

MY FKIH HEELANEFT 174
Bk RBE 2ZEM FhB

ERY KW HEKES LETFH 179
hERA F5EH FHRF EBR
& 8

EAT Fibi HERES NE)TF T 191
e S U

LT KA HEESEIILEFI 195
Ehy #HEkH HHERK

ENY KIALWMHBKES+—FEFH 198

AMHET £EEH HAR TIXHK

BhE RMTH 210
— R E LK

Al BBREEZRLHMHA

F—F KAV BEKES =%EF5 210

RbE X¥H F F ETEA

HMAEH HAHAB FRE AL

xR T




"
[l
o

"’
[11
o

£mM

o

FRT

ENT

ARyt H B ZE 5 W % ¥ 5
HEF BXE KMEX FXA
I % Fied A AL
AALHT B B E S B FE T 5

I hA- BEik R FLH
KL A

ALl H B AN E ¥ 5
L ik kR KX
S X
RAudi H BRZE % L E ¥ 5
hRA F%48 FHRF BEIRK
kXA ERE ETAE A%
2 B x &b

AP H RS N EJF 5
gL TAHE HhBER & 4R
£A5F REMEF RERH#
RAuhi H K E S WE TS

i K b

HRAudi HERES +—FE 5 5
AP £EEH KPF

BARE VRN

£—1

)

— ALARBEEA=ZIHRHY
ER S S

38 i B

MM ARKE THE

fik= &

214

217

222

227

235

241

241

241



"
1
of

ENT

Wik LK EEH

BB A TR 2 B i ot
7 i B
ALRLBBEERANEEZHRAN
th i R B F i bk

%% B Eq K ak

2 AT if 3% 8RR b
AzAxALtrh®

eI B

R RCR R - b

By # A 8 b i ut

=% il

AR BBRER T —FEFwdn
ALARBBEESNES L) E
R AR

[w] ¥ i

i o B R4

B b A 8% F sk

F Al 4K & Bk

Hem B

RN R R

PR F AT B F sk

H B

A i &4 4 i

%L B E AR R K Wik
e ] B

EL R FRELEFEE N

242

245

246

247

249

250

251



FiL B

PR32k

7 K% T P& 8K ik ub
ESR )

Xetif) % EHE B
ZHLEFTHE N

F e & K a

Vi A A o
R4S M

F M 4G 4 M iR 3k

IRl + = 2L 4 4 b iR Ak

F+—17 #Hi

B4k 25 & Hi ak

&L B (A AT B )RR
-F £WE

X 2 EFHRBEE S E M

#LE Wik

%’_

—F ML LKL

TR RAREE 9O S
CPEAFEATAFTEHELRREM

AZAFEHEET (1931 59 A 20 8)

R EFEFEY A LA R ES & -

SHEFETE (19325 4 A 15 8)

PEEFETRETAALBENAELY

BAAE(FF— =)
(1933 %1 A 26 8)

B RARABBRAKRLSHELA

252

257

258

258

258

262

264



REFERALLFTES
(1934 %1 A 22 8) 282
(ARBEEBEALAKRRBEF)
(BFA—EF)

(1935 8 A 1 BH) 284
CEEFEARLE PR EKE

(1935 % 11 A 25 B) 290
AR ABEEL—FAREH ST E

(1936 42 A 20 B) 290

A FAAERRFHEG K E
wR A B AR E E L

(1936 %7 A 16 B) 293
CAFAAAERFTARATRAAES

(1936 %8 A 10 B) 293
CAFARAAAILE I NKGEE

(1938 2 A) 294
B B K S e R P A

(1938 % 5 A ) 294

PRAEEET ARG AP LLSL E I L
FERAKRBEE (1938 %511 A 5 H8) 295
EEAATRBRALABE IS E

85 (1939 1 A 26 B) 296

A BAT(Fi£)(1945 F 4 A 24 8) 297

CEFAARTRREGHKALEH S

hR. . FRE L . FRAL

(1949 %5 A 14 8) 297
ETF M A LT B B SCER E G 298



FAb Bk

AL RAEREFANERLE
AR BBREFAFARLS
AR BRKRELNASH F=FE A

cPEBHNAEAEABARAFTAEILXE

G AR E F (1931 £ 9 A 18 H)

P M AR X T AT R A % — K

Kb FRE U BARF R &
—H#HZXPR-A=+FB AR
(1933 %5 A 15 8 )

PERK FPCEE = SERE

% Tagdb ikl g &6
(1936 %9 A 18 B)

ol aup

RABBEEEN LBHBERIK B
(1936 )

-AdR BEKE G A4

— X TRIIFIFKAREPREZTHF
Ao 0 2K AR B FF A
(1936 49 A 23 8)

cA A B BKREE G A4S

— X TEZAMERFEM
(1936 49 A 23 B)

AR OBEELALAEEKFA/K T L

FANFHREKRFANLSE
— AMRKRENERLF
(1936 4 11 A 20 8)

AR AOBEELEEKKREAE

FTHEEXERBAMSH LG LR

301

321
323
325

327

328

329

329



(1936 % 11 A)

AR ODBEEZLELLAHRLERS
—HREARET FAWNRET TR
%P1 (1936 4 11 A)

AR IR ERANFEEHRL TRE
ITAHEH X ARREE(1936F 11 A1 8)
P ELHBEH EELARTRALE
& 013

— B EE E RGO R I A RIRA
KRERANAFGMF 5 HRmEHF
(1936 4+ 11 A 15 8)
AWML TG — I LT R
— R AP EERE NERKFA
A%t (1936 4 )

P ELBEH ARG B WNALARL LK
(1936 %)

B RBBEELANERE(F i)
(1937 42 A 21 8—26 H)

R EFLEY ARFTOHERG S
— X TH AR ZHKFHF
(1937 %3 A 19 8)

AR REEKGE

— A THAKRZHOEAREFEH
#3457 (1937 3 A 21 8)
CALRBREZALEERAKTL
HXAMNEZ(FTF)

— X TRZEXFJHELAEANE HH

330

335

336

339

343

345

347

350

353

11



Fb Bk

12

o [ 8 (1937 3 A 22 8)

B RARP X Ttk 2 A s

MARE(1937 F 4 A1 8)

L EAAHETF KT K ER

(1937 %4 A 22 8)

kB E e A M EY KA A AT

BaHBBH AR ETHEHREN
B E(FL)(1937 58 A8 H)

S TR R o

PREXENE
— R HEEITILAE A % E L
(1937 %8 A 20 B)

P B A ET KA R

—HKELHEAFTELGOREA
(1937 48 A 29 B)

" HoREENREFELRTRAAT

THEEFBR(1937 F 11 A5 8)

-ARTHEBRLEAFRENSE

— A TFEBANEELZLBENE A
BB EEEM(1937 %11 A5 8H)

AT RO

— A TZEHEFRLNMA
(1937 4% 11 A 14 8)

AMBHEXTHREFEIFFAHBF

BB AR AR F A AR BREE 5L
£ 645(1937 F 11 A 26 8)

CHF o EREBHTABAXAEEL

354

355

363

369

378

381

383

386

390



